
Central (IA) (6-5,0-3 American Rivers) -vs- Occidental (6-1,1-0 SCIAC)
12/29/25 at South Point Arena, Las Vegas, NV

 
 

 
 
Central (IA) 82

Occidental 69

Date: 12/29/25
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: South Point Arena, Las Vegas, NV
Referees: Dvante Howard, Anthony Gregory, John Reid

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central (IA) 39 43 82
Occidental 34 35 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Cason,Kyle * 31 11-16 0-3 4-4 1-2 3 0 3 3 0 1 26
34 Schipper,Owen * 36 7-12 3-5 1-2 1-9 10 3 5 2 0 1 18
05 Uecker,Grant * 33 5-8 3-5 0-0 0-5 5 0 2 2 0 0 13
24 Jones,Carson * 25 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 1 1 5
42 Gott,Anthony * 11 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 4
20 Ruba,Alex 25 5-6 2-2 1-2 1-6 7 2 2 0 1 1 13
10 Thomsen,Braylon 21 1-8 0-3 1-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 3
03 Curren,Brad 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Suntken,Sage 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Clark,Boaz 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-60 9-25 9-15 7-33 40 13 16 14 2 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-34   44.12 % 3-16   18.75 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 17-26   65.38 % 6-9   66.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 32-60   53.3 % 9-25   36.0 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Clotfelter,Nicky * 28 7-16 0-2 5-7 1-3 4 1 0 2 3 2 19
05 Hanning,Ethan * 28 7-16 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 16
10 Luna,Nasir * 29 4-10 2-3 3-4 1-0 1 2 3 0 0 2 13
02 McCleery Brown,Alex * 30 3-8 0-1 0-2 4-2 6 2 1 3 0 2 6
24 Boba,Atticus * 20 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
23 Wilson,Henry 13 3-4 1-1 2-2 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 0 9
01 Breaux,Micah 16 1-9 0-2 0-2 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 2
30 Noble,Peter 12 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Koretz,Jacob 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Miller,Chase 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0
31 Rainey,Perry 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-72 6-20 11-19 16-23 39 14 8 9 4 7 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-35   37.14 % 4-11   36.36 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 13-37   35.14 % 2-9   22.22 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 26-72   36.1 % 6-20   30.0 % 11-19   57.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Occidental
19:33 MISS JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPER,OWEN 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BOBA,ATTICUS
18:55 2-0 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX

TURNOVER  by GOTT,ANTHONY 18:34
18:34 STEAL  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
18:27 4-0 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CASON,KYLE 18:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX

FOUL  by GOTT,ANTHONY 17:45
17:45 MISS FT by LUNA,NASIR

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:45 SUB OUT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
17:45 SUB IN by MILLER,CHASE
17:45 5-0 V 5 GOOD FT by LUNA,NASIR

GOOD 3PTR by SCHIPPER,OWEN 17:31 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by UECKER,GRANT --

17:03 8-3 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LUNA,NASIR
-- ASSIST  by HANNING,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by UECKER,GRANT 16:53 8-6 V 2
16:32 MISS 3PTR by BOBA,ATTICUS

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,CHASE
16:26 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOTT,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPER,OWEN(in the paint) 16:14 8-8

16:00 11-8 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BOBA,ATTICUS
-- ASSIST  by LUNA,NASIR

MISS LAYUP by SCHIPPER,OWEN(in the paint) 15:38
REBOUND OFF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPER,OWEN(in the paint) 15:34 11-10 V 1

15:20 MISS JUMPER by LUNA,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by GOTT,ANTHONY --
SUB OUT by UECKER,GRANT 15:08
SUB OUT by CASON,KYLE 15:08
SUB OUT by JONES,CARSON 15:08
SUB OUT by GOTT,ANTHONY 15:08
SUB IN by CURREN,BRAD 15:08
SUB IN by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 15:08
SUB IN by RUBA,ALEX 15:08
SUB IN by SUNTKEN,SAGE 15:08

15:08 SUB OUT by HANNING,ETHAN
15:08 SUB OUT by BOBA,ATTICUS
15:08 SUB OUT by MILLER,CHASE
15:08 SUB IN by KORETZ,JACOB
15:08 SUB IN by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
15:08 SUB IN by NOBLE,PETER

TURNOVER  by TEAM 15:08
14:43 13-10 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by LUNA,NASIR

GOOD JUMPER by SCHIPPER,OWEN(in the paint) 14:16 13-12 V 1
14:02 16-12 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by LUNA,NASIR

-- ASSIST  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 13:49
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

13:46 SUB OUT by LUNA,NASIR
13:46 SUB IN by BREAUX,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by SCHIPPER,OWEN 13:36 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by CURREN,BRAD --



13:19 MISS LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CURREN,BRAD --
MISS 3PTR by CURREN,BRAD 13:09

-- REBOUND DEF by KORETZ,JACOB
12:59 TURNOVER  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

STEAL  by SUNTKEN,SAGE 12:59
MISS LAYUP by SCHIPPER,OWEN(in the paint) 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,PETER
12:49 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,BRAYLON --
12:24 FOUL  by NOBLE,PETER

MISS FT by SCHIPPER,OWEN 12:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:24 SUB OUT by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
12:24 SUB IN by WILSON,HENRY

GOOD FT by SCHIPPER,OWEN 12:24 16-16
SUB OUT by SCHIPPER,OWEN 12:24
SUB IN by CLARK,BOAZ 12:24

12:05 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RUBA,ALEX 12:05
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,BOAZ --

11:56 SUB OUT by KORETZ,JACOB
11:56 SUB IN by HANNING,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,BOAZ 11:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 11:44
FOUL  by SUNTKEN,SAGE 11:32

11:32 MISS FT by BREAUX,MICAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:32 SUB OUT by NOBLE,PETER
11:32 SUB IN by BOBA,ATTICUS
11:32 MISS FT by BREAUX,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BREAUX,MICAH
11:30 MISS LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SUNTKEN,SAGE --
MISS 3PTR by CURREN,BRAD 11:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
11:01 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HANNING,ETHAN

MISS 3PTR by SUNTKEN,SAGE 10:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HANNING,ETHAN

10:30 21-16 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HANNING,ETHAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:26
SUB OUT by CURREN,BRAD 10:26
SUB IN by UECKER,GRANT 10:26

10:22 FOUL  by BREAUX,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by THOMSEN,BRAYLON(in the paint) 10:05
REBOUND OFF by THOMSEN,BRAYLON --
MISS LAYUP by THOMSEN,BRAYLON(in the paint) 10:02
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,BOAZ --
MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HENRY
09:29 MISS 3PTR by HANNING,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,BRAYLON --
MISS 3PTR by UECKER,GRANT 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
08:57 MISS 3PTR by HANNING,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by UECKER,GRANT --
MISS 3PTR by SUNTKEN,SAGE 08:46

08:46 BLOCK  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND OFF by RUBA,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HENRY



08:33 TURNOVER  by WILSON,HENRY
08:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 08:33
SUB OUT by RUBA,ALEX 08:33
SUB OUT by SUNTKEN,SAGE 08:33
SUB OUT by CLARK,BOAZ 08:33
SUB IN by CASON,KYLE 08:33
SUB IN by JONES,CARSON 08:33
SUB IN by SCHIPPER,OWEN 08:33
SUB IN by GOTT,ANTHONY 08:33

08:33 SUB OUT by BREAUX,MICAH
08:33 SUB OUT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
08:33 SUB OUT by WILSON,HENRY
08:33 SUB IN by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
08:33 SUB IN by LUNA,NASIR
08:33 SUB IN by MILLER,CHASE

TURNOVER  by CASON,KYLE 08:22
08:22 STEAL  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
08:18 TURNOVER  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX

STEAL  by SCHIPPER,OWEN 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPER,OWEN(in the paint) 08:13 21-18 V 3

07:57 MISS JUMPER by BOBA,ATTICUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --

07:43 FOUL  by MILLER,CHASE
MISS FT by GOTT,ANTHONY 07:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GOTT,ANTHONY 07:43 21-19 V 2

07:20 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 07:04 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,CARSON --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by BOBA,ATTICUS
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOTT,ANTHONY(in the paint) 06:31 23-23

06:31 FOUL  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
06:31 SUB OUT by BOBA,ATTICUS
06:31 SUB OUT by MILLER,CHASE
06:31 SUB IN by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
06:31 SUB IN by RAINEY,PERRY

GOOD FT by GOTT,ANTHONY 06:31 23-24 H 1
06:15 MISS JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
06:10 MISS LAYUP by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
06:00 FOUL  by LUNA,NASIR

GOOD FT by CASON,KYLE 06:00 23-25 H 2
GOOD FT by CASON,KYLE 06:00 23-26 H 3

05:47 MISS 3PTR by RAINEY,PERRY
REBOUND DEF by GOTT,ANTHONY --
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 05:29 23-28 H 5
ASSIST  by SCHIPPER,OWEN --

05:14 MISS 3PTR by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by UECKER,GRANT --

05:04 FOUL  by HANNING,ETHAN
05:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:04
04:44 25-28 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GOTT,ANTHONY 04:44
SUB OUT by GOTT,ANTHONY 04:44
SUB IN by RUBA,ALEX 04:44

04:44 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
TURNOVER  by JONES,CARSON 04:34

04:18 MISS JUMPER by LUNA,NASIR(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by JONES,CARSON 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by RAINEY,PERRY
04:18 SUB IN by NOBLE,PETER
04:05 28-28 GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by RUBA,ALEX(in the paint) 03:52
REBOUND OFF by CASON,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 03:49 28-30 H 2

03:39 MISS JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by CASON,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 03:31 28-32 H 4

03:11 MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,PETER
REBOUND DEF by CASON,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,CARSON 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HANNING,ETHAN
02:51 MISS JUMPER by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by UECKER,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by UECKER,GRANT(in the paint) 02:41 28-34 H 6

02:19 30-34 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN
MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPER,OWEN 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
FOUL  by RUBA,ALEX 01:45

01:45 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
SUB OUT by JONES,CARSON 01:45
SUB IN by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 01:45

01:45 SUB OUT by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
01:45 SUB OUT by HANNING,ETHAN
01:45 SUB IN by BREAUX,MICAH
01:45 SUB IN by KORETZ,JACOB
01:45 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 01:27 32-36 H 4
01:10 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CASON,KYLE 00:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KORETZ,JACOB

00:36 MISS JUMPER by LUNA,NASIR(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LUNA,NASIR

00:31 MISS 3PTR by LUNA,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by RUBA,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by RUBA,ALEX(in the paint) 00:05 34-38 H 4
ASSIST  by UECKER,GRANT --

00:03 TURNOVER  by BREAUX,MICAH
STEAL  by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 00:03

00:03 FOUL  by BREAUX,MICAH
GOOD FT by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 00:03 34-39 H 5
MISS FT by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central (IA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Occidental
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 20:00
SUB OUT by RUBA,ALEX 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,CARSON 20:00
SUB IN by GOTT,ANTHONY 20:00

20:00 SUB OUT by BREAUX,MICAH
20:00 SUB OUT by KORETZ,JACOB
20:00 SUB OUT by NOBLE,PETER
20:00 SUB IN by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
20:00 SUB IN by HANNING,ETHAN
20:00 SUB IN by BOBA,ATTICUS
19:47 MISS LAYUP by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
19:43 TURNOVER  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX

STEAL  by JONES,CARSON 19:43
19:23 FOUL  by LUNA,NASIR

TURNOVER  by UECKER,GRANT 19:17
19:17 STEAL  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
19:11 MISS LAYUP by HANNING,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
19:07 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UECKER,GRANT --
MISS LAYUP by SCHIPPER,OWEN(in the paint) 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
18:55 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UECKER,GRANT --
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 18:41 34-41 H 7
FOUL  by GOTT,ANTHONY 18:27

18:27 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by LUNA,NASIR
SUB OUT by GOTT,ANTHONY 18:27
SUB IN by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 18:27

18:27 36-41 H 5 GOOD FT by LUNA,NASIR
GOOD LAYUP by THOMSEN,BRAYLON(in the paint) 18:08 36-43 H 7
FOUL  by SCHIPPER,OWEN 17:47

17:47 MISS FT by BOBA,ATTICUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:47 37-43 H 6 GOOD FT by BOBA,ATTICUS
17:47 SUB OUT by BOBA,ATTICUS
17:47 SUB IN by WILSON,HENRY

MISS LAYUP by UECKER,GRANT(in the paint) 17:21
17:21 BLOCK  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,HENRY
17:15 MISS JUMPER by LUNA,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,BRAYLON --
17:06 FOUL  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

MISS FT by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 17:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:06 SUB OUT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
17:06 SUB IN by MILLER,CHASE

MISS FT by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by HANNING,ETHAN

16:49 MISS JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --

16:37 FOUL  by HANNING,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by UECKER,GRANT 16:22 37-46 H 9
ASSIST  by JONES,CARSON --

16:00 39-46 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,HENRY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CASON,KYLE 15:48

15:35 TURNOVER  by WILSON,HENRY
STEAL  by CASON,KYLE 15:35
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:31 39-48 H 9

15:18 41-48 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by UECKER,GRANT(in the paint) 14:59 41-50 H 9
ASSIST  by CASON,KYLE --

14:42 MISS 3PTR by HANNING,ETHAN
SUB OUT by JONES,CARSON 14:38
SUB IN by RUBA,ALEX 14:38

14:38 SUB OUT by HANNING,ETHAN
14:38 SUB OUT by LUNA,NASIR
14:38 SUB OUT by MILLER,CHASE
14:38 SUB IN by BREAUX,MICAH
14:38 SUB IN by KORETZ,JACOB
14:38 SUB IN by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



14:21 MISS 3PTR by BREAUX,MICAH
FOUL  by SCHIPPER,OWEN 14:19

14:19 MISS FT by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:19 MISS FT by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,HENRY

14:15 43-50 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,HENRY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 13:57 43-52 H 9
ASSIST  by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:56

13:56 SUB OUT by KORETZ,JACOB
13:56 SUB IN by HANNING,ETHAN
13:45 46-52 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HANNING,ETHAN

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,HENRY
GOOD 3PTR by UECKER,GRANT 13:26 46-55 H 9
ASSIST  by THOMSEN,BRAYLON --

13:11 MISS 3PTR by BREAUX,MICAH
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,HENRY

13:02 48-55 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 12:51 48-57 H 9

12:31 MISS LAYUP by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RUBA,ALEX --

12:29 FOUL  by BREAUX,MICAH
SUB OUT by UECKER,GRANT 12:29
SUB IN by CURREN,BRAD 12:29

12:29 SUB OUT by BREAUX,MICAH
12:29 SUB OUT by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
12:29 SUB IN by BOBA,ATTICUS
12:29 SUB IN by NOBLE,PETER
12:29 SUB OUT by WILSON,HENRY
12:29 SUB IN by BREAUX,MICAH

MISS LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 12:04
12:04 BLOCK  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

-- REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,PETER
11:54 MISS LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURREN,BRAD --
SUB OUT by RUBA,ALEX 11:46
SUB IN by GOTT,ANTHONY 11:46
MISS 3PTR by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 11:40
REBOUND OFF by GOTT,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by GOTT,ANTHONY 11:34

11:34 STEAL  by NOBLE,PETER
FOUL  by GOTT,ANTHONY 11:18

11:18 49-57 H 8 GOOD FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
SUB OUT by GOTT,ANTHONY 11:18
SUB IN by RUBA,ALEX 11:18

11:18 MISS FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by THOMSEN,BRAYLON --

11:03 FOUL  by HANNING,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 10:53

10:46 MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,PETER
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:35 MISS JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
MISS 3PTR by CASON,KYLE 10:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
10:11 MISS LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HANNING,ETHAN
10:07 51-57 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HANNING,ETHAN
10:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:07 SUB OUT by BREAUX,MICAH



10:07 SUB OUT by NOBLE,PETER
10:07 SUB IN by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
10:07 SUB IN by LUNA,NASIR

SUB OUT by CURREN,BRAD 10:07
SUB IN by UECKER,GRANT 10:07
GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 09:49 51-59 H 8

09:44 MISS 3PTR by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
TURNOVER  by SCHIPPER,OWEN 09:40

09:40 STEAL  by LUNA,NASIR
09:31 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
09:26 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMSEN,BRAYLON(in the paint) 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BOBA,ATTICUS
09:13 MISS 3PTR by CLOTFELTER,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
GOOD LAYUP by RUBA,ALEX(in the paint) 08:38 51-61 H 10
ASSIST  by SCHIPPER,OWEN --

08:10 TURNOVER  by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
STEAL  by RUBA,ALEX 08:10

07:51 FOUL  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
MISS FT by RUBA,ALEX 07:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CASON,KYLE 07:51
SUB IN by JONES,CARSON 07:51

07:51 SUB OUT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
07:51 SUB OUT by BOBA,ATTICUS
07:51 SUB IN by BREAUX,MICAH
07:51 SUB IN by MILLER,CHASE

GOOD FT by RUBA,ALEX 07:51 51-62 H 11
07:39 TURNOVER  by MILLER,CHASE

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CARSON(in the paint) 07:14
07:14 BLOCK  by MILLER,CHASE

-- REBOUND DEF by BREAUX,MICAH
06:44 53-62 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUNA,NASIR
TURNOVER  by UECKER,GRANT 06:41

06:41 STEAL  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
06:37 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by UECKER,GRANT 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,CHASE

06:08 MISS LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BREAUX,MICAH

FOUL  by JONES,CARSON 06:04
SUB OUT by THOMSEN,BRAYLON 06:04
SUB IN by CASON,KYLE 06:04

06:04 SUB OUT by HANNING,ETHAN
06:04 SUB OUT by MILLER,CHASE
06:04 SUB IN by KORETZ,JACOB
06:04 SUB IN by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
05:56 57-62 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUNA,NASIR
05:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,CARSON 05:45 57-65 H 8
ASSIST  by RUBA,ALEX --

05:32 MISS JUMPER by BREAUX,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by RUBA,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CARSON(in the paint) 05:16 57-67 H 10
ASSIST  by CASON,KYLE --

05:01 59-67 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BREAUX,MICAH(in the paint)



TURNOVER  by SCHIPPER,OWEN 04:56
04:48 61-67 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RUBA,ALEX 04:34 61-70 H 9
ASSIST  by CASON,KYLE --

04:15 TURNOVER  by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by KORETZ,JACOB
03:44 MISS LAYUP by CLOTFELTER,NICKY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JONES,CARSON 03:44
REBOUND DEF by RUBA,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by RUBA,ALEX 03:35 61-73 H 12
ASSIST  by SCHIPPER,OWEN --
FOUL  by SCHIPPER,OWEN 03:18

03:18 MISS FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:18 SUB OUT by BREAUX,MICAH
03:18 SUB OUT by LUNA,NASIR
03:18 SUB IN by WILSON,HENRY
03:18 SUB IN by RAINEY,PERRY
03:18 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
03:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:18 SUB OUT by CLOTFELTER,NICKY
03:18 SUB IN by BOBA,ATTICUS

GOOD 3PTR by SCHIPPER,OWEN 02:49 62-76 H 14
ASSIST  by RUBA,ALEX --

02:35 65-76 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,HENRY
-- ASSIST  by KORETZ,JACOB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28
02:08 FOUL  by KORETZ,JACOB

GOOD FT by CASON,KYLE 02:08 65-77 H 12
GOOD FT by CASON,KYLE 02:08 65-78 H 13
FOUL  by RUBA,ALEX 02:03

02:03 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by WILSON,HENRY
02:03 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by WILSON,HENRY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54
01:54 SUB OUT by MCCLEERY BROWN,ALEX
01:54 SUB OUT by KORETZ,JACOB
01:54 SUB IN by LUNA,NASIR
01:54 SUB IN by NOBLE,PETER

GOOD LAYUP by CASON,KYLE(in the paint) 01:42 67-80 H 13
01:29 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,HENRY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUBA,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by CASON,KYLE 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by LUNA,NASIR
01:04 MISS LAYUP by LUNA,NASIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BOBA,ATTICUS
01:02 69-80 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LUNA,NASIR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOBA,ATTICUS
GOOD LAYUP by RUBA,ALEX(in the paint) 00:54 69-82 H 13
ASSIST  by SCHIPPER,OWEN --

00:41 MISS 3PTR by NOBLE,PETER
REBOUND DEF by RUBA,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:11


